

STUDENT UNION TREASURER'S OFFICE UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME

314D LAFORTUNE STUDENT CENTER

Notre Dame, Indiana 46556-0399

February 14, 2024

Dear Senate,

As stated in the Undergraduate Constitution of the University of Notre Dame, the outgoing Student Union Treasurer shall nominate one of the Assistant Student Union Treasurers to the Student Senate as the Student Union Treasurer for the next term, starting March 1, 2024. At this time, I am pleased to extend my nomination to Mark Metryoos for this position.

Mark is a junior majoring in finance and minoring in history. He is an active member of the Notre Dame community. The past year Mark has served the University not only through his role as Assistant Student Union Treasurer, but also through his participation in the Diversity Council. The Notre Dame Community is bettered by someone like Mark who donates his time to benefit the experience of others.

Over the past year I have worked closely with Mark and the other Assistant Student Union treasurer, Kelsey, on running the Student Union Treasurer's Office. He attended both the annual Spring Allocation and Winter Spending Review meetings, and understands the procedure for both meetings. Working with Mark has shown me that he is always willing to learn and ask questions. Mark not only brings inquisitiveness to the job, but also his determination to succeed. Mark is not only qualified to handle the financial and administrative duties of the position, but also brings the empathy needed to review Shirt Charity Applications. I trust that as Student Union Treasurer Mark will continue to be an invaluable resource for the Financial Management Board and the Student Union. I have no doubt that Mark will embrace his role as Student Union Treasurer and make it his own. I have been impressed with his commitment to the Student Union, and I trust that throughout his term he will continue to better the role of Student Union Treasurer.

I recommend this student without reservation because of his passion for the Notre Dame community, his dedication to his role of Assistant Student Union Treasurer and his commitment to making our school a better place. I am requesting that the Senate approve his nomination as a result of his extensive qualifications; and his level of commitment to positively contributing to the experiences of Notre Dame students. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

Hannah Blaskiewicz Student Union Treasurer, 2023-2024 Chair, Financial Management Board